

DoC For Plastic FCMs

Importer : B.N.T. SCANDINAVIA AB	FORETAGSVAGEN 30A 232 37 ARLOV SWEDEN Telefon/ Phone: +46 40 53 84 06 Telefax: +46 40 53 84 01 www.bntscandinavia.se jzh@bntscandinavia.com
----------------------------------	---

Exporter : Smart Shine Corporation Ltd.	Unit 909, 9/Floor, Asia Trade Centre, 79 Lei Muk Road, Kwai Chung, The New Territories, Hong Kong Tel: 3599 3150 Mobile HK : 0852 - 9175 6042 Mobile China : 138 2926 7538 david.chan@bonapack.cn
---	---

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Manufacturer : Huizhou Bonapack Co., Ltd.	Fishing Lake Village; The Town Of Lake; Boluo County; Huizhou; Guandong; PRC China Tel : 0752-6237818 Fax.: 0752-6863838
---	--

Product covered by this declaration	PE Bags; PE Resealable Bags; Grippie Series
-------------------------------------	---

Date of declaration	7th Jan., 2019
---------------------	----------------

Declaration of compliance with . This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (as amended) . This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended) . This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended)	
---	--

This plastic bag has been manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are authorized under Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011

A risk assessment according to Article 19 of Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 was performed for this product.

Information about the compliance of substances used that are subject to any restriction or specification :

Compliance with overall migration limit	Overall migration is below 10mg/dm ² under standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011. Additional information can be provided on request.
---	--

Individual Substance	Specific Migration Limits (SMLs)	Test results (or estimated level of migration from calculations)
1. 1-hexene	3mg/kg	SMLs cannot be exceeded for s/v contact ratio below 6dm ² /kg. Not detected from the SML report.
2. Isophthalic acid	5mg/kg	

Information about the compliance of substance subject to purity criteria

There are no substances subject to purity criteria.

There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits (SMLs).

Information about the use of "dual-use" additives in the material.

No "dual-use" additives were used in the manufacture of this product.

Conditions of use

- . Type(s) of food with which it is intended to be put in contact
All foods.
- . Time and temperature and storage while in contact with the food.
Cold storage for up to 10 days.
- . The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article.

The compliance testing was done under conditions set out in Regulation (EC) 10/2011; using a surface to volume (s/v contact ratio of 6dm²/kg.

Functional Barrier :

There is no functional barrier present.



Declaration Of Compliance

Manufacturer : Huizhou Bonapack Co., Ltd.
Fishing Lake Village;
The Town Of Lake; Boluo County;
Huizhou; Guandong; PRC China

Product Covered By This Declaration : PE Bags; PE Resealable Bags; Grippie Series
Date Of Declaration : 6th Jan., 2019

Declaration Of Compliance With :

- This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (as amended)
- This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended)
- This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended)

This plastic bag has been manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are authorized under Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011

A risk assessment according to Article 19 of Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 was performed for this product.

Information about the compliance of substances used that are subject to any restriction or specification :

- Compliance with Overall Migration Limited
- Overall migration is below 10mg/dm² under standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011. Additional information can be provided on request.

Individual Substance :

- Not detected from the SML report.

Information about the compliance of substance subject to purity criteria :

- There are no substances subject to purity criteria.
- There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits.

Information about the use of “dual-use” additives in the material.

- No “dual-use” additives were used in the manufacture of this product.



Condition of use :

Type(s) of food with which it is intended to be put in contact

- All foods.

Time and temperature and storage while in contact with the food.

- Cold storage; up to one year.

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article.

- The compliance testing was done under conditions set out in Regulation (EC) 10/2011; results are all far less than max permissible limit 10mg/dm².

Functional Barrier :

- There is no functional barrier present.

Best Regards.

A handwritten signature in black ink is positioned to the left of a red circular stamp. The stamp features a five-pointed star in the center and the Chinese characters '合利保立包裝材料有限公司' (Hoi Po Lee Packaging Materials Co., Ltd.) around the perimeter.

David Chan
Sales Director